504420314 06/19/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4467014

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ZAFER TERMANINI	04/21/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	JOINT INNOVATION TECHNOLOGY, LLC	
Street Address:	6537 VIA ROSA	
City:	BOCA RATON	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	33433	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15096209
Application Number:	15043752
Application Number:	15239189
Application Number:	15055635

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)808-0844

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 212-808-0700

Email: jkelly@nmmlaw.com

Correspondent Name: NORRIS, MCLAUGHLIN & MARCUS, P.A.

Address Line 1: 875 THIRD AVE, 8TH FLOOR Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10022

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ANDREW N. PARFOMAK
SIGNATURE:	/Andrew N. Parfomak/
DATE SIGNED:	06/19/2017

Total Attachments: 4

source=110929-1ExecAssnt#page1.tif source=110929-1ExecAssnt#page2.tif source=110929-1ExecAssnt#page3.tif source=110929-1ExecAssnt#page4.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 042750 FRAME: 0051 504420314

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I hereby assign to Joint Innovation Technology, LLC, a New Jersey limited liability company, having a principal place of business at 6537 Via Rosa, Boca Raton, FL 33433, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in my inventions or discoveries set forth or disclosed in the following U.S. patents and patent applications (both provisional and non-provisional patent applications), International PCT applications and foreign patent application and in any non-provisional, reissue, extension, divisional, continuation and continuation-in-part application(s) thereof and of any Letters Patent that may be granted upon said applications (hereinafter "said patents and applications"), as set forth in Appendix A hereto.

I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said Joint Innovation Technology, LLC (the "Assignee").

For said consideration, I hereby agree upon the request of said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to execute any and all non-provisional, divisional, continuation and continuation-in-part applications for my inventions or discoveries, and any necessary oath or supplemental oath or affidavit relating thereto, and any applications for the reissue or extension of any Letters Patent that may be granted upon any of said patents and applications that said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives or assigns may deem necessary or expedient, and for the said consideration I further agree upon the request of said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives or assigns, in the event of said applications or any division or continuation thereof, or Letters Patent issued thereon, or any reissue or application for the reissue thereof, becoming involved in interference, to cooperate to the best of our ability with said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives or assigns in the matters of preparing and executing the preliminary statement and giving and producing evidence in support thereof, and I hereby agree to perform, upon such request, any and all affirmative acts to obtain said Letters Patent and vest all rights therein hereby conveyed in said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me if this assignment and sale had not been made. For said consideration I hereby also assign to said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in said inventions or discoveries for any and all foreign countries, including all priority rights under convention, agreement or treaty, and agree upon the request of said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to execute any and all documents that shall be required of me to be executed in connection with any and all applications for foreign Letters Patent therefor, including the

prosecution thereof, and any proceedings thereon, and to execute any and all documents necessary to vest title in said foreign applications and patents in said Assignee.

Assignor: Zafer Termanini

Date: April 21, 2017

Assignee: Joint Innovation Technology, LLC

George A. Diamantoni

Date: May 11, 2017

Title: Chief Executive Officer

APPENDIX A

PCT country code	Application No. [Patent No.]	Filing Date [Issue Date] (YYYYMMDD)
US	61/883226	20130927
US	15/024369	20160324
US	14/732753 [US 9248021]	20160607 [20160202]
US	14/326006 [US 9056020]	20140708 [20150616]
US	15/096209	20160411
US	15/043752	20160215
US	15/239189	20160817
US	15/055635	20160229
US	12/383023 [US 8167883]	20090319 [20120501]
US	13/734919 [US 8622896]	20130104 [20140207]
AU	2015288309	20170112
BR	BR112016006674.0	20160324
BR	BR112015016055.7	20150702
BR	BR112017000409.7	20170109
CA	2924694	20160317
CA	2895408	20150617
CA	2954500	20170106
CN	201480053061.2	20160325
CN	201380069602.6	20150706
CN	201580037313.7	20170109
EP	14847813.4	20160324
EP	13870052.1	20150618
EP	15819005.8	20170202
HK	16112176.3	20161024
HK	16103238.8	20160321
HK	17104133.1	20170424
IN	201627010140	20160323
IN	5497/DELNP/2015	20160623
IN	201717002076	20170119
JP	2016-515380	20160804
JP	2015-551678	20150618
JP	2017-500931	20170126
KR	10-2016-7009291	20160408
KR	10-2015-7018829	20150714
KR	10-2017-7002514	20170126
WO	PCT/US2014/057433	20140925
WO	PCT/US2013/071585	20131125
WO	PCT/US2016/036040	20160606
WO	PCT/US2015/031275	20150516

Page 1 of 2

WO	PCT/US2017/018058	20170216
WO	PCT/US2017/017447	20170202
WO	PCT/US2017/017890	20170215
ZA	2016/01995	20160323
7A	2015/04802	20150703
ZA	2017/00345	20170116